Department Name

| Total Employee Count |

NO

Yes

%Response

001-
003-
005-
015-
021-
023-
025-
027-
028-
030-
031-
033-
035-
038-
041-
045-
048-
050-
051-
054-
055-
057-
058-
059-
060-
062-
067-
070-
072-
073-
077-
078-
081-
084-
085-
088-
091-

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

IG

OFFICE OF BUDGET & MANAGEMENT
CITY COUNCIL

DEPT OF HOUSING

DEPT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

CITY CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

CITY TREASURER

DEPT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING
DEPARTMENT OF LAW

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERV
DAIS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS
MAYORS OFFICE-DISABILITIES

FAMILY AND SUPPORT SERVICES
PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
POLICE BOARD

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

OEMC

FIRE DEPARTMENT

COPA

CCPSA

DEPT OF BUILDINGS

BUS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROT
OFFICE OF CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENTAL EQUITY
COMM ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
LICENSE APPEAL COMMISSION

BOARD OF ETHICS

DEPT STREETS AND SANITATION
CHICAGO DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

DEPT OF WATER MANAGEMENT
CHICAGO PUBLIC LIBRARY

>k CHICAGO

109
100
42
346
87
66
79
477
33
33
322
80
81
927
611
14
33
370
280
158

12343
819
4778
123

220
169

65

1963
1214
1928
1989

978

N
WWOR RN U [e)]

=

1827

294

72
56
65
81
24

106
99
42

222
79
66
76

445
33
33

310
79
66

878

536
12
32

328

253

148

9731
784
4466
112

215
166
3

62

1

6
1715
1096
1845
1896
940

98.17%
99.00%
100.00%
65.03%
94.25%
100.00%
100.00%
97.69%
100.00%
100.00%
98.14%
98.75%
87.65%
97.73%
88.87%
92.86%
100.00%
91.08%
95.00%
95.57%
100.00%
93.64%
99.88%
99.62%
91.06%
44.44%
99.09%
98.82%
100.00%
96.92%
100.00%
100.00%
91.03%
94.89%
99.07%
99.40%
98.57%

Citywide Totals

No - Not Vaccinated

Yes - Vaccinated

Percentage Dept.
Response

30749

2561

26781

Total Response

29342

95.42%




