Department Name	Total Employee Count	NO	Yes	%Response
001- OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	109	1	106	98.17%
003- IG	100		99	99.00%
005- OFFICE OF BUDGET & MANAGEMENT	42		42	100.00%
015- CITY COUNCIL	346	3	222	65.03%
021- DEPT OF HOUSING	87	3	79	94.25%
023- DEPT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS	66		66	100.00%
025- CITY CLERK	79	3	76	100.00%
027- DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE	477	21	445	97.69%
028- CITY TREASURER	33		33	100.00%
030- DEPT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING	33		33	100.00%
031- DEPARTMENT OF LAW	322	6	310	98.14%
033- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES	80		79	98.75%
035- DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERV	81	5	66	87.65%
038- DAIS	927	28	878	97.73%
041- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH	611	7	536	88.87%
045- COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS	14	1	12	92.86%
048- MAYORS OFFICE-DISABILITIES	33	1	32	100.00%
050- FAMILY AND SUPPORT SERVICES	370	9	328	91.08%
051- PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION	280	13	253	95.00%
054- DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT	158	3	148	95.57%
055- POLICE BOARD	2		2	100.00%
057- DEPARTMENT OF POLICE	12343	1827	9731	93.64%
058- OEMC	819	34	784	99.88%
059- FIRE DEPARTMENT	4778	294	4466	99.62%
060- COPA	123		112	91.06%
062- CCPSA	9		4	44.44%
067- DEPT OF BUILDINGS	220	3	215	99.09%
070- BUS AFFAIRS AND CONSUMER PROT	169	1	166	98.82%
072- OFFICE OF CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENTAL EQUITY	3		3	100.00%
073- COMM ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL	65	1	62	96.92%
077- LICENSE APPEAL COMMISSION	1		1	100.00%
078- BOARD OF ETHICS	6		6	100.00%
081- DEPT STREETS AND SANITATION	1963	72	1715	91.03%
084- CHICAGO DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	1214	56	1096	94.89%
085- DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION	1928	65	1845	99.07%
088- DEPT OF WATER MANAGEMENT	1989	81	1896	99.40%
091- CHICAGO PUBLIC LIBRARY	978	24	940	98.57%
	Citywide Totals	No - Not Vaccinated	Yes - Vaccinated	Percentage Dept. Response
— 👉 СПІСТСО	30749	<u>2561</u>	26781	95.42%



Total Response